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Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Arkansas Department of Transportation

Projects Currently Scheduled for the Next Three Lettings

Current as of 10/9/2024
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County
Phillips
Phillips
Woodruff
Crittenden
Cross

Crittenden & St.
Francis

Drew

Desha

Drew

Arkansas & Desha
Hempstead
Nevada

Miller

Nevada

Howard & Sevier

Route

Hwys. 44 & 318
Hwy. 49

Hwy. 38

City Streets
City Streets

City Streets

Hwy. 278

City Streets
City Streets
City Streets
Hwy. 29

Hwys. 24 & 371
City Streets
City Streets

City Streets

Job No.

A10036

A10037

A10040

C18020

C19008

C76080

A20031

C21010

C22005

C76074

030594

A30034

C46004

C50008

C76089

Estimated Letting Date: January 15, 2025

Job Name

Hwys. 44 & 318 Impuvts. (Phillips Co.) (S)
Hwy. 39 — Hwy. 1 (Sel. Sec.) (S)

Prairie Co. Line — Hwy. 17 (S)

Anthonyville & Earle Overlay & Surfacing (S)
Parkin Overlay (S)

Hughes, Jennette, Jericho, Turrell & Wilson Overlay & Surfacing (S)

Bradley Co. Line — Wilmar (S)

Dumas Bowles & Choctaw Sts. Overlay (S)

Groce Creek Str. & Apprs. (Wilmar) (S)

Gillett & Watson Overlay (S)

Hwy. 29 Flood Damage Repairs (Hempstead Co.) (S)
[-30 — East (Sel. Secs.) (S)

Texarkana Euclid St. Overlay (S)

Cale, Emmet, & Rosston Overlay & Surfacing (S)

Ben Lomond, Dierks & Nashville Overlay (S)

Type Work
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Resurfacing
Resurfacing

Resurfacing

Pavement Preservation
Resurfacing
Str. & Apprs.
Resurfacing
Str. & Apprs.
Pavement Preservation
Resurfacing
Resurfacing

Resurfacing

Length
1.5
2.0
6.3
1.0
TBD

TBD

4.8

TBD

2.3

15.7
0.7
TBD

TBD

Cost Range
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$1 - $3 Million
< $1 Million
< $1 Million

$1 - $3 Million

$5 - $10 Million
< $1 Million

< $1 Million

< $1 Million

$3 - $5 Million
$15 - $20 Million
< $1 Million

< $1 Million

< $1 Million
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County

Sebastian

Sebastian
Crawford
Sebastian
Washington
Cleburne
Cleburne & White
Independence
Sharp

White

Saline

Lonoke
Garland
Prairie

Prairie

Route

Hwys. 64, 253 &
271

Hwys. 22 & 64
City Streets
City Streets
City Streets
Hwys. 5,25 & 110
Hwy. 16

City Streets
City Streets
City Streets
[-30 & Hwy. 5
Hwy. 13

Hwy. 227
Hwy. 33

Hwy. 79

Job No.

A40030

A40038

C17013

C65016

C72015

A50025

A50036

C32005

C67007

C73016

061708

061745

A60034

A60039

A60040

Estimated Letting Date: January 15, 2025

Job Name

Hwys. 64, 253 & 271 Impvts. (Fort Smith) (S)

Hwys. 22 & 64 Impvts. (Fort Smith) (S)

Alma Qverlay (S)

Greenwood & Hackett Overlay (S)

Greenland, Lincoln & Tontitown Overlay (S)
White Co. Line — Heber Springs (Sel. Secs.) (S)
E. of Sexton Creek Rd. — Searcy (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Batesville Myers St. Widening (S)

Ash Flat, Cherokee Village & Hardy Overlay (S)
Bald Knob & Letona Overlay (S)

[-30 Ramp & Frontage Rd. Impvts. (Benton) (S)
Crooked Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)

Sunshine — Hwy. 270 (S)

Monroe Co. Line — Hwy. 302 (S)

Arkansas Co. Line — Monroe Co. Line (S)

Type Work

Pavement Preservation

Pavement Preservation
Resurfacing
Resurfacing
Resurfacing

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Widening

Resurfacing
Resurfacing

Intchng. Impvts.

Str. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation

Pavement Preservation

Length

2.8

9.0

1.2
TBD
TBD
10.3
13.5
TBD
TBD
TBD

1.7

45
5.5

4.4

Cost Range

$10 - $15 Million

$5 - $10 Million
< $1 Million

< $1 Million

< $1 Million

$5 - $10 Million
$5 - $10 Million
< $1 Million

< $1 Million

< $1 Million
$15 - $20 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$1 - $3 Million

$1 - $3 Million
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County

Saline

Clark

Union

Ouachita & Union
Conway

Van Buren

Yell

Johnson & Logan
Benton

Benton

Benton

Baxter, Boone &
Marion

Benton

Craighead

Route

Hwy. 183
Hwy. 67
City Streets
City Streets
Hwy. 64
City Streets
City Streets
City Streets
Hwy. 112
City Streets
City Streets

City Streets

City Streets

Hwy. 18

Job No.

A60042

A70036

C70010

C76086

A80038

C71004

C75006

C76079

A90032

€04020

€04028

C76083

CB0401

A00072

Estimated Letting Date: January 15, 2025

Job Name
Hwy. 35 - Hwy. 5 (S)
Nevada Co. Line — Hwy. 53 (S)
El Dorado & Junction City Overlay (S)
Louann, Norphlet & Smackover Overlay (S)
Pope Co. Line — Faulkner Co. Line (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Clinton Surfacing (S)
Ola Overlay & Surfacing (S)
Hartman & Scranton Overlay (S)
Washington Co. Line — Osage Creek (S)
Cave Springs Surfacing (S)
Gateway Surfacing (S)

Diamond City, Flippin, Laveview & Pyatt Overlay & Surfacing (S)

N. Flint Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)

Hwy. 49 — East (Sel. Secs.) (Jonesboro) (S)

Type Work

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Resurfacing
Resurfacing
Pavement Preservation
Resurfacing
Resurfacing
Resurfacing
Pavement Preservation
Resurfacing
Resurfacing

Resurfacing

Str. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation

Length

8.8
9.1
TBD
TBD
15.9
1.3
1.1
TBD
5.1
1.7
TBD

TBD

3.9

Cost Range

$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
< $1 Million

$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
< $1 Million

< $1 Million

< $1 Million

$1 - $3 Million
< $1 Million

< $1 Million

$1 - $3 Million

< $1 Million

$3 - $5 Million
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Estimated Letting Date: January 15, 2025

County Route Job No. Job Name Type Work Length Cost Range
Greene T1W2yBs 49,358 &  A00073 Hwys. 49Y, 358 & 412B Impvts. (Paragould) (S) Pavement Preservation 8.1 $5 - $10 Million
Craighead, Clay & City Streets C76084 Brookland, Corning, Marmaduke & Rector Overlay (S) Resurfacing TBD $1 - $3 Million
Greene

Mississippi & Poinsett  City Streets C76088 Dyess, Joiner, Lepanto, Manila & Trumann Overlay & Surfacing (S) Resurfacing TBD $1 - $3 Million
Faulkner, Van Buren &  City Streets C76087 Damascus, Guy & Rose Bud Overlay (S) Resurfacing TBD < $1 Million
White

Bradley & Drew City Streets C76090 Monticello & Warren Overlay (S) Resurfacing 24 < $1 Million
TOTAL $142,266,591
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County

Phillips

St. Francis

Lee & St. Francis
Grant & Jefferson
Lafayette
Crawford
Sebastian
Washington
Crawford
Independence
Prairie

Lonoke

Garland
Columbia

Columbia

Route

Hwy. 49

Hwy. 50

Hwy. 79

Hwy. 270
Hwys. 29 & 160
Hwy. 282
Hwys. 45 & 271
Hwy. 62

Hwys. 64 & 162
Hwys. 69 & 69B
Hwy. 86

Hwy. 15

Hwy. 270

Hwy. 82

Hwy. 79

Job No.

110708

A10045

A10046

A20032

A30041

040994

A40040

A40041

A40042

A50038

061744

A60048

A60049

070458

A70034

Estimated Letting Date: February 26, 2025

Job Name

Arkansas Midland RR Str. & Apprs. (Helena-West Helena) (S)

Hwy. 38 — Hwy. 79 (S)

E. of Hwy. 121 — Hughes (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Hurricane Creek — Hwy. 104 (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Hwys. 29 & 160 Impvts. (Lafayette Co.) (S)
Frog Bayou Str. & Apprs. (S)

Hwys. 45 & 271 Impvts. (S)

Oklahoma State Line — Prairie Grove (S)
Hwys. 64 & 162 Impvts. (Van Buren) (S)
Limedale Rd. - Batesville (S)

Oak Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)

Jefferson Co. Line — Hwy. 165 (S)

Hot Springs — Hot Spring Co. Line (S)
UPRR Grade Separation (East of Lafayette Co. Line) (S)

Hwy. 82 — Hwy. 98 (S)

Type Work

Str. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Str. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Str. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Str. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation

Length

14.6
134
5.5

134

9.8
12.5
3.7

6.0

4.1

4.3

54

Cost Range
$3 - $5 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$10 - $15 Million
< $1 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$3 - $5 Million
< $1 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$20 - $30 Million

$1 - $3 Million
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County
Calhoun
Pope
Benton
Craighead
Lawrence

Randolph

TOTAL

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Route

Hwy. 79

Hwy. 64

Hwys. 59 & 59B
Hwy. 91

Hwys. 412 & 412B

Hwy. 328

Arkansas Department of Transportation

Projects Currently Scheduled for the Next Three Lettings

Job No.

A70037

A80036

A90033

100995

A00075

A00085

Current as of 10/9/2024

Estimated Letting Date: February 26, 2025

Job Name

Quachita Co. Line — Dallas Co. Line (S)
Hwy. 326 — El Paso Ave. (Russellville) (S)
Gentry — Siloam Springs (S)

Cache River Str. & Apprs. (S. of Egypt) (S)
Hwy. 63 — Hwy. 67 (S)

Main Ditch — Hwy. 67 (S)

Type Work
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Str. & Apprs.
Pavement Preservation

Pavement Preservation

Length
8.6
2.7
6.8
0.4
6.7

6.2

Page 6 of 8

Cost Range
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - §5 Million

$5 - $10 Million

$120,900,000
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County

St. Francis
Crittenden
Ashley
Jefferson
Jefferson
Sebastian
White
Lonoke
Hot Spring
Ouachita
Clark
Benton
Carroll
Boone

Poinsett

Route

Hwy. 38

Hwy. 131

Hwy. 82

I-530 & Hwy. 65
Hwy. 425

-540 & Hwy. 255
Various

Hwy. 67

-30

Hwy. 7

Hwy. 67

Hwys. 12 & 59
Hwy. 62

Hwys. 392 & 397

Hwy. 69

Job No.

A10044

A10047

020676

020716

A20034

040889

A50037

061371

061826

070508

070509

090651

A90034

A90035

100615

Estimated Letting Date: April 9, 2025

Job Name
[-40 — Hwy. 50 (Widener) (S)
Bruin Rd. — Hwy. 147 (S)
E. of Hamburg — Mist (Widening) (S)
[-530 — Hwy. 425 (Minor Widening) (Pine Bluff) (S)
Lincoln Co. Line — Hwy. 65 (S)
[-540/Hwy. 255 Intchng. Impvts. (Zero St.) (Fort Smith) (S)
Hwys. 64, 167, 258 & 367 Impvts. (White Co.) (S)
Hwys. 67/5 Intchng. Impvts. (Cabot) (F)
Social Hill Rest Area Safety Impvts. (S)
Freeo Creek & Relief Strs. & Apprs. (S)
Caddo River Str. & Apprs. (Caddo Valley) (S)
Hwys. 12/59 Signal & Inters. Impvts. (Gentry) (S)
Berryville — East (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Hwys. 392 & 397 Impvts. (Boone Co.) (S)

[-555 — Hwy. 463 (Trumann) (S)

Type Work

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Major Widening

Minor Widening
Pavement Preservation
Intchng. Impvts.
Pavement Preservation
Interchange Improvements
Safety Impvts.

Strs. & Apprs.

Str. & Apprs.
Intersection Impvts.
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation

Major Widening

Length
25
8.8
34
28

8.3

16.2

8.4
10.1

1.7

Cost Range
$1 - $3 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$10 - $15 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$10 - $15 Million
$50 - $75 Million
< $1 Million
$10 - $15 Million
$10 - $15 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million

$5 - $10 Million
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Estimated Letting Date: April 9, 2025

County Route Job No. Job Name Type Work Length Cost Range
Craighead Hwy. 49 100879 Hwy. 49/Parker Rd. Inters. Impvts. (Jonesboro) (S) Intersection Impvts. - $3 - $5 Million
Craighead Hwy. 1B 100881 Parker Rd. — South (Hwy. 1B) (Jonesboro) (S) Major Widening 04 $5 - $10 Million
Craighead Hwy. 351 101135 Pleasant View Dr. — Peachtree Ave. (Jonesboro) (S) Major Widening 04 $3 - $5 Million
TOTAL

$167,364,004



