

Current as of 10/9/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Estimated Letting Date: January 15, 2025

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Phillips	Hwys. 44 & 318	A10036	Hwys. 44 & 318 Impvts. (Phillips Co.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	11.5	\$5 - \$10 Million
Phillips	Hwy. 49	A10037	Hwy. 39 – Hwy. 1 (Sel. Sec.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.0	\$1 - \$3 Million
Woodruff	Hwy. 38	A10040	Prairie Co. Line – Hwy. 17 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.3	\$1 - \$3 Million
Crittenden	City Streets	C18020	Anthonyville & Earle Overlay & Surfacing (S)	Resurfacing	1.0	< \$1 Million
Cross	City Streets	C19008	Parkin Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Crittenden & St. Francis	City Streets	C76080	Hughes, Jennette, Jericho, Turrell & Wilson Overlay & Surfacing (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	\$1 - \$3 Million
Drew	Hwy. 278	A20031	Bradley Co. Line – Wilmar (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.8	\$5 - \$10 Million
Desha	City Streets	C21010	Dumas Bowles & Choctaw Sts. Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Drew	City Streets	C22005	Groce Creek Str. & Apprs. (Wilmar) (S)	Str. & Apprs.		< \$1 Million
Arkansas & Desha	City Streets	C76074	Gillett & Watson Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	2.3	< \$1 Million
Hempstead	Hwy. 29	030594	Hwy. 29 Flood Damage Repairs (Hempstead Co.) (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Nevada	Hwys. 24 & 371	A30034	I-30 – East (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	15.7	\$15 - \$20 Million
Miller	City Streets	C46004	Texarkana Euclid St. Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	0.7	< \$1 Million
Nevada	City Streets	C50008	Cale, Emmet, & Rosston Overlay & Surfacing (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Howard & Sevier	City Streets	C76089	Ben Lomond, Dierks & Nashville Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million



Current as of 10/9/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Estimated Letting Date: January 15, 2025

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Sebastian	Hwys. 64, 253 & 271	A40030	Hwys. 64, 253 & 271 Impvts. (Fort Smith) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.8	\$10 - \$15 Million
Sebastian	Hwys. 22 & 64	A40038	Hwys. 22 & 64 Impvts. (Fort Smith) (S)	Pavement Preservation	9.0	\$5 - \$10 Million
Crawford	City Streets	C17013	Alma Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	1.2	< \$1 Million
Sebastian	City Streets	C65016	Greenwood & Hackett Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Washington	City Streets	C72015	Greenland, Lincoln & Tontitown Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Cleburne	Hwys. 5, 25 & 110	A50025	White Co. Line – Heber Springs (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	10.3	\$5 - \$10 Million
Cleburne & White	Hwy. 16	A50036	E. of Sexton Creek Rd. – Searcy (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	13.5	\$5 - \$10 Million
Independence	City Streets	C32005	Batesville Myers St. Widening (S)	Widening	TBD	< \$1 Million
Sharp	City Streets	C67007	Ash Flat, Cherokee Village & Hardy Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
White	City Streets	C73016	Bald Knob & Letona Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Saline	I-30 & Hwy. 5	061708	I-30 Ramp & Frontage Rd. Impvts. (Benton) (S)	Intchng. Impvts.	1.7	\$15 - \$20 Million
Lonoke	Hwy. 13	061745	Crooked Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Garland	Hwy. 227	A60034	Sunshine – Hwy. 270 (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.5	\$1 - \$3 Million
Prairie	Hwy. 33	A60039	Monroe Co. Line – Hwy. 302 (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.5	\$1 - \$3 Million
Prairie	Hwy. 79	A60040	Arkansas Co. Line – Monroe Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.4	\$1 - \$3 Million



Current as of 10/9/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Estimated Letting Date: January 15, 2025

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Saline	Hwy. 183	A60042	Hwy. 35 – Hwy. 5 (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.8	\$5 - \$10 Million
Clark	Hwy. 67	A70036	Nevada Co. Line – Hwy. 53 (S)	Pavement Preservation	9.1	\$3 - \$5 Million
Union	City Streets	C70010	El Dorado & Junction City Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Ouachita & Union	City Streets	C76086	Louann, Norphlet & Smackover Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	\$1 - \$3 Million
Conway	Hwy. 64	A80038	Pope Co. Line – Faulkner Co. Line (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	15.9	\$5 - \$10 Million
Van Buren	City Streets	C71004	Clinton Surfacing (S)	Resurfacing	1.3	< \$1 Million
Yell	City Streets	C75006	Ola Overlay & Surfacing (S)	Resurfacing	1.1	< \$1 Million
Johnson & Logan	City Streets	C76079	Hartman & Scranton Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Benton	Hwy. 112	A90032	Washington Co. Line – Osage Creek (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.1	\$1 - \$3 Million
Benton	City Streets	C04020	Cave Springs Surfacing (S)	Resurfacing	1.7	< \$1 Million
Benton	City Streets	C04028	Gateway Surfacing (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Baxter, Boone & Marion	City Streets	C76083	Diamond City, Flippin, Laveview & Pyatt Overlay & Surfacing (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	\$1 - \$3 Million
Benton	City Streets	CB0401	N. Flint Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		< \$1 Million
Craighead	Hwy. 18	A00072	Hwy. 49 – East (Sel. Secs.) (Jonesboro) (S)	Pavement Preservation	3.9	\$3 - \$5 Million



Current as of 10/9/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Estimated Letting Date: January 15, 2025

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Greene	Hwys. 49, 358 & 412B	A00073	Hwys. 49Y, 358 & 412B Impvts. (Paragould) (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.1	\$5 - \$10 Million
Craighead, Clay & Greene	City Streets	C76084	Brookland, Corning, Marmaduke & Rector Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	\$1 - \$3 Million
Mississippi & Poinsett	City Streets	C76088	Dyess, Joiner, Lepanto, Manila & Trumann Overlay & Surfacing (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	\$1 - \$3 Million
Faulkner, Van Buren & White	City Streets	C76087	Damascus, Guy & Rose Bud Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	TBD	< \$1 Million
Bradley & Drew	City Streets	C76090	Monticello & Warren Overlay (S)	Resurfacing	2.4	< \$1 Million

TOTAL \$142,266,591



Current as of 10/9/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Estimated Letting Date: February 26, 2025

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Phillips	Hwy. 49	110708	Arkansas Midland RR Str. & Apprs. (Helena-West Helena) (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
St. Francis	Hwy. 50	A10045	Hwy. 38 – Hwy. 79 (S)	Pavement Preservation	14.6	\$5 - \$10 Million
Lee & St. Francis	Hwy. 79	A10046	E. of Hwy. 121 – Hughes (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	13.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Grant & Jefferson	Hwy. 270	A20032	Hurricane Creek – Hwy. 104 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.5	\$1 - \$3 Million
Lafayette	Hwys. 29 & 160	A30041	Hwys. 29 & 160 Impvts. (Lafayette Co.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	13.4	\$10 - \$15 Million
Crawford	Hwy. 282	040994	Frog Bayou Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		< \$1 Million
Sebastian	Hwys. 45 & 271	A40040	Hwys. 45 & 271 Impvts. (S)	Pavement Preservation	9.8	\$3 - \$5 Million
Washington	Hwy. 62	A40041	Oklahoma State Line – Prairie Grove (S)	Pavement Preservation	12.5	\$5 - \$10 Million
Crawford	Hwys. 64 & 162	A40042	Hwys. 64 & 162 Impvts. (Van Buren) (S)	Pavement Preservation	3.7	\$3 - \$5 Million
Independence	Hwys. 69 & 69B	A50038	Limedale Rd. – Batesville (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.0	\$3 - \$5 Million
Prairie	Hwy. 86	061744	Oak Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		< \$1 Million
Lonoke	Hwy. 15	A60048	Jefferson Co. Line – Hwy. 165 (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.1	\$1 - \$3 Million
Garland	Hwy. 270	A60049	Hot Springs – Hot Spring Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.3	\$3 - \$5 Million
Columbia	Hwy. 82	070458	UPRR Grade Separation (East of Lafayette Co. Line) (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$20 - \$30 Million
Columbia	Hwy. 79	A70034	Hwy. 82 – Hwy. 98 (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.4	\$1 - \$3 Million



Current as of 10/9/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Estimated Letting Date: February 26, 2025

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Calhoun	Hwy. 79	A70037	Ouachita Co. Line – Dallas Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.6	\$5 - \$10 Million
Pope	Hwy. 64	A80036	Hwy. 326 – El Paso Ave. (Russellville) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.7	\$3 - \$5 Million
Benton	Hwys. 59 & 59B	A90033	Gentry – Siloam Springs (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.8	\$5 - \$10 Million
Craighead	Hwy. 91	100995	Cache River Str. & Apprs. (S. of Egypt) (S)	Str. & Apprs.	0.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Lawrence	Hwys. 412 & 412B	A00075	Hwy. 63 – Hwy. 67 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.7	\$3 - \$5 Million
Randolph	Hwy. 328	A00085	Main Ditch – Hwy. 67 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.2	\$5 - \$10 Million
TOTAL	<u> </u>			·		¢400,000,000

TOTAL \$120,900,000



Current as of 10/9/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Estimated Letting Date: April 9, 2025

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
St. Francis	Hwy. 38	A10044	I-40 – Hwy. 50 (Widener) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.5	\$1 - \$3 Million
Crittenden	Hwy. 131	A10047	Bruin Rd. – Hwy. 147 (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.8	\$3 - \$5 Million
Ashley	Hwy. 82	020676	E. of Hamburg – Mist (Widening) (S)	Major Widening	3.4	\$10 - \$15 Million
Jefferson	I-530 & Hwy. 65	020716	I-530 – Hwy. 425 (Minor Widening) (Pine Bluff) (S)	Minor Widening	2.8	\$1 - \$3 Million
Jefferson	Hwy. 425	A20034	Lincoln Co. Line – Hwy. 65 (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.3	\$5 - \$10 Million
Sebastian	I-540 & Hwy. 255	040889	I-540/Hwy. 255 Intchng. Impvts. (Zero St.) (Fort Smith) (S)	Intchng. Impvts.		\$3 - \$5 Million
White	Various	A50037	Hwys. 64, 167, 258 & 367 Impvts. (White Co.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	16.2	\$10 - \$15 Million
Lonoke	Hwy. 67	061371	Hwys. 67/5 Intchng. Impvts. (Cabot) (F)	Interchange Improvements		\$50 - \$75 Million
Hot Spring	I-30	061826	Social Hill Rest Area Safety Impvts. (S)	Safety Impvts.		< \$1 Million
Ouachita	Hwy. 7	070508	Freeo Creek & Relief Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$10 - \$15 Million
Clark	Hwy. 67	070509	Caddo River Str. & Apprs. (Caddo Valley) (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$10 - \$15 Million
Benton	Hwys. 12 & 59	090651	Hwys. 12/59 Signal & Inters. Impvts. (Gentry) (S)	Intersection Impvts.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Carroll	Hwy. 62	A90034	Berryville – East (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Boone	Hwys. 392 & 397	A90035	Hwys. 392 & 397 Impvts. (Boone Co.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	10.1	\$3 - \$5 Million
Poinsett	Hwy. 69	100615	I-555 – Hwy. 463 (Trumann) (S)	Major Widening	1.7	\$5 - \$10 Million



Current as of 10/9/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Estimated Letting Date: April 9, 2025

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Craighead	Hwy. 49	100879	Hwy. 49/Parker Rd. Inters. Impvts. (Jonesboro) (S)	Intersection Impvts.	-	\$3 - \$5 Million
Craighead	Hwy. 1B	100881	Parker Rd. – South (Hwy. 1B) (Jonesboro) (S)	Major Widening	0.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Craighead	Hwy. 351	101135	Pleasant View Dr. – Peachtree Ave. (Jonesboro) (S)	Major Widening	0.4	\$3 - \$5 Million
TOTAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			<u> </u>	\$167,364,004